
2026 SA BRIDGE FEDERATION CALENDAR

Day Date State Congress National Location

Thursday 1 January

Friday 2 January

Saturday 3 January

Sunday 4 January

Monday 5 January

Tuesday 6 January

Wednesday 7 January

Thursday 8 January

Friday 9 January

Saturday 10 January Youth Week 10-18 Jan

Sunday 11 January Youth Week Canberra

Monday 12 January Youth Week

Tuesday 13 January Summer FoB

Wednesday 14 January Summer FoB 14-25 Jan

Thursday 15 January Summer FoB Canberra

Friday 16 January Summer FoB

Saturday 17 January Summer FoB

Sunday 18 January Summer FoB

Monday 19 January Summer FoB

Tuesday 20 January Summer FoB

Wednesday 21 January Summer FoB

Thursday 22 January Summer FoB

Friday 23 January Summer FoB

Saturday 24 January Summer FoB

Sunday 25 January Summer FoB

Monday 26 January AUSTRALIA DAY

Tuesday 27 January

Wednesday 28 January Daytime Teams Qual Unley

Thursday 29 January Open Trials F / Cons Unley

Friday 30 January

Saturday 31 January



Day Date State Congress National Location

Sunday 1 February

Monday 2 February

Tuesday 3 February

Wednesday 4 February Daytime Teams Qual Unley

Thursday 5 February Open Trials F / Cons Unley

Friday 6 February GCC Pairs online

Saturday 7 February GCC Pairs 6-7 Feb

Sunday 8 February

Monday 9 February

Tuesday 10 February

Wednesday 11 February Daytime Teams Qual Unley

Thursday 12 February Open Trials F / Cons Unley

Friday 13 February

Saturday 14 February Open Playoff 14-18 Feb

Sunday 15 February Open Playoff Canberra

Monday 16 February Open Playoff

Tuesday 17 February Open Playoff

Wednesday 18 February Open Playoff

Thursday 19 February Open Trials F / Cons Unley

Friday 20 February

Saturday 21 February

Sunday 22 February SABA Swiss Pairs SA Bridge

Monday 23 February

Tuesday 24 February

Wednesday 25 February Daytime Teams Qual Unley

Thursday 26 February Open Trials F / Cons Unley

Friday 27 February

Saturday 28 February



Day Date State Congress National Location

Sunday 1 March Summer Pairs ABC

Monday 2 March Open Trials Final (one match only) Unley

Tuesday 3 March

Wednesday 4 March Daytime Teams EF (1 v 2, 3 v 4) Unley

Thursday 5 March Open Trials F / Cons Unley

Friday 6 March

Saturday 7 March

Sunday 8 March

Monday 9 March ADELAIDE CUP 

Tuesday 10 March

Wednesday 11 March Daytime Teams PreF (2 teams) Unley

Thursday 12 March SABF GNOT (2 teams qualify) Unley

Friday 13 March Seniors Trials Unley

Saturday 14 March Seniors Trials Unley

Sunday 15 March Seniors Trials Unley

Monday 16 March

Tuesday 17 March

Wednesday 18 March Daytime Teams Final (2 teams) Unley

Thursday 19 March Pairs with Expert (1 night) TFoB 19-22 March

Friday 20 March TFoB Hobart

Saturday 21 March Mixed/Seniors 21-24 March

Sunday 22 March Playoffs Hobart

Monday 23 March Mixed/Seniors

Tuesday 24 March Playoffs

Wednesday 25 March Daytime Teams Final (2 teams) Mixed/Seniors Unley

Thursday 26 March SABF GNOT Unley

Friday 27 March Women’s Trials Unley

Saturday 28 March Women’s Trials Unley

Sunday 29 March Women’s Trials Unley

Monday 30 March

Tuesday 31 March



Day Date State Congress National Location

Wednesday 1 April

Thursday 2 April SABF GNOT Unley

Friday 3 April GOOD FRIDAY Clarence Gardens 
Golden Bunny Tms

Clarence Gdns

Saturday 4 April

Sunday 5 April EASTER SUNDAY

Monday 6 April

Tuesday 7 April

Wednesday 8 April

Thursday 9 April SABF GNOT Unley

Friday 10 April

Saturday 11 April Women’s P/off 11-15 April

Sunday 12 April Women’s P/off Canberra

Monday 13 April Women’s P/off

Tuesday 14 April Women’s P/off

Wednesday 15 April Women’s P/off

Thursday 16 April SABF GNOT Unley

Friday 17 April

Saturday 18 April Barossa Pairs Tanunda

Sunday 19 April Barossa Teams Tanunda

Monday 20 April

Tuesday 21 April

Wednesday 22 April

Thursday 23 April State Swiss Pairs 
Championship

(Cross IMPs) Unley

Friday 24 April

Saturday 25 April ANZAC DAY

Sunday 26 April

Monday 27 April

Tuesday 28 April

Wednesday 29 April ANOT Teams Wayville

Thursday 30 April ANOT Teams Wayville



Day Date State Congress National Location

Friday 1 May ANOT Pairs Q Wayville

Saturday 2 May ANOT Pairs SF Wayville

Sunday 3 May ANOT Pairs F Wayville

Monday 4 May

Tuesday 5 May

Wednesday 6 May

Thursday 7 May State Swiss Pairs Unley

Friday 8 May

Saturday 9 May

Sunday 10 May

Monday 11 May SA Bridge GNOT Barrier Reef Townsville

Tuesday 12 May Barrier Reef 12-15 May

Wednesday 13 May Barrier Reef

Thursday 14 May State Swiss Pairs Barrier Reef Unley

Friday 15 May Barrier Reef

Saturday 16 May

Sunday 17 May Gawler Pairs Gawler

Monday 18 May SA Bridge GNOT SA Bridge

Tuesday 19 May

Wednesday 20 May

Thursday 21 May State Swiss Pairs Unley

Friday 22 May

Saturday 23 May River City Gold
Mixed Pairs

Brisbane
23-24 May

Sunday 24 May Rotary Pairs SA Bridge

Monday 25 May SA Bridge GNOT SA Bridge

Tuesday 26 May

Wednesday 27 May

Thursday 28 May State Swiss Pairs Unley

Friday 29 May

Saturday 30 May StepBridge Pairs StepBridge

Sunday 31 May



Day Date State Congress National Location

Monday 1 June

Tuesday 2 June

Wednesday 3 June VFoB 3-8 June

Thursday 4 June NO BRIDGE VFoB Melbourne

Friday 5 June VFoB

Saturday 6 June VFoB

Sunday 7 June VFoB

Monday 8 June KING’S BIRTHDAY VFoB

Tuesday 9 June

Wednesday 10 June

Thursday 11 June State Teams 1 Unley

Friday 12 June

Saturday 13 June

Sunday 14 June

Monday 15 June

Tuesday 16 June

Wednesday 17 June

Thursday 18 June State Teams 1 Unley

Friday 19 June

Saturday 20 June

Sunday 21 June Beaumont’s 
Xmas in Winter

Beaumont
Bowling Club

Monday 22 June

Wednesday 23 June

Thursday 25 June State Teams 1 Unley

Friday 26 June

Saturday 27 June

Sunday 28 June

Monday 29 June

Tuesday 30 June



Day Date State Congress National Location

Wednesday 1 July

Thursday 2 July State Teams 1 Unley

Friday 3 July

Saturday 4 July ANC 4-16 July

Sunday 5 July ANC Canberra

Monday 6 July ANC

Tuesday 7 July ANC

Wednesday 8 July ANC

Thursday 9 July Mixed Teams
(each pair-=mixed)

(2 nights) ANC Unley

Friday 10 July ANC

Saturday 11 July ANC

Sunday 12 July ANC

Monday 13 July ANC

Tuesday 14 July ANC

Wednesday 15 July ANC

Thursday 16 July Mixed Teams
(each pair-=mixed)

(2 nights) ANC Unley

Friday 17 July

Saturday 18 July

Sunday 19 July

Monday 20 July

Tuesday 21 July

Wednesday 22 July

Thursday 23 July Open Trials Qual (Cross IMPs) Unley

Friday 24 July

Saturday 25 July

Sunday 26 July

Monday 27 July

Tuesday 28 July

Wednesday 29 July

Thursday 30 July Open Trials Qual Unley

Friday 31 July



Day Date State Congress National Location

Saturday 1 August StepBridge GNOT 
Qualifying

StepBridge
online

Sunday 2 August

Monday 3 August

Tuesday 4 August

Wednesday 5 August

Thursday 6 August Open Trials Qual Unley

Friday 7 August

Saturday 8 August

Sunday 9 August

Monday 10 August

Tuesday 11 August

Wednesday 12 August

Thursday 13 August Open Trials Qual Unley

Friday 14 August

Saturday 15 August

Sunday 16 August

Monday 17 August

Tuesday 18 August

Wednesday 19 August

Thursday 20 August Open Trials Qual Unley

Friday 21 August

Saturday 22 August

Sunday 23 August Regional GNOT
Final (SA 4)

Venue: TBA

Monday 24 August

Tuesday 25 August

Wednesday 26 August Territory Gold 26-30 Aug

Thursday 27 August NO BRIDGE TGBF Darwin

Friday 28 August TGBF

Saturday 29 August SABA Winter Pairs Victor Harbor

Sunday 30 August SABA Winter Teams Victor Harbor

Monday 31 August



Day Date State Congress National Location

Tuesday 1 September

Wednesday 2 September

Thursday 3 September State Teams 2 Unley

Friday 4 September

Saturday 5 September Glenelg Pairs Glenelg

Sunday 6 September

Monday 7 September

Tuesday 8 September

Wednesday 9 September

Thursday 10 September State Teams 2 Unley

Friday 11 September

Saturday 12 September

Sunday 13 September

Monday 14 September

Tuesday 15 September

Wednesday 16 September

Thursday 17 September State Teams 2 Unley

Friday 18 September GNOT (online) RealBridge

Saturday 19 September GNOT 18-20 Sept TBC

Sunday 20 September Gawler Teams GNOT Gawler

Monday 21 September

Tuesday 22 September

Wednesday 23 September

Thursday 24 September State Teams 2 Unley

Friday 25 September

Saturday 26 September

Sunday 27 September Clarence 
Gardens Pairs

Clarence Gdns

Monday 28 September

Tuesday 29 September

Wednesday 30 September



Day Date State Congress National Location

Thursday 1 October State MP Pairs 
C/ship Qualifying

Unley

Friday 2 October Canberra Bloom 2-5 Oct

Saturday 3 October CIB Canberra

Sunday 4 October CIB

Monday 5 October LABOUR DAY CIB

Tuesday 6 October

Wednesday 7 October

Thursday 8 October State MP Pairs Q Unley

Friday 9 October

Saturday 10 October Riverland Pairs Loxton

Sunday 11 October Riverland Teams Loxton

Monday 12 October

Tuesday 13 October

Wednesday 14 October

Thursday 15 October State MP Pairs Q Unley

Friday 16 October

Saturday 17 October Spring Nats 17-25 Oct

Sunday 18 October Spring Nats Sydney

Monday 19 October Spring Nats

Tuesday 20 October Spring Nats

Wednesday 21 October Spring Nats

Thursday 22 October Spring Nats

Friday 23 October NO BRIDGE (dependent on 
SNOT dates)

Spring Nats

Saturday 24 October Spring Nats

Sunday 25 October Spring Nats

Monday 26 October

Tuesday 27 October

Wednesday 28 October

Thursday 29 October State MP Pairs 
Final / Consolation

Unley

Friday 30 October

Saturday 31 October



Day Date State Congress National Location

Sunday 1 November State Mixed Pairs Venue:  TBA

Monday 2 November

Tuesday 3 November

Wednesday 4 November

Thursday 5 November State MP Pairs F / C Unley

Friday 6 November

Saturday 7 November Glenelg Rookie 
Pairs Congress

Glenelg 

Sunday 8 November NZ Nationals 7-14 November

Monday 9 November Palmerston Nth

Tuesday 10 November

Wednesday 11 November

Thursday 12 November State MP Pairs F / C Unley

Friday 13 November

Saturday 14 November

Sunday 15 November Spring Teams ABC

Monday 16 November

Tuesday 17 November

Wednesday 18 November

Thursday 19 November Board-A-Match 
Teams 1 and
State Teams Elim F

1 and 2 BYE
3 v (4) or 5 or 6
Winners to SF 

Unley

Friday 20 November

Saturday 21 November

Sunday 22 November

Monday 23 November

Tuesday 24 November

Wednesday 25 November

Thursday 26 November Board-A-Match 2  
and
State Teams SF

1 v (2) or Winners
Winners to Final

Unley

Friday 27 November

Saturday 28 November GNOT Finals 28-29 Nov

Sunday 29 November GNOT Finals TBC

Monday 30 November



Day Date State Congress National Location

Tuesday 1 December 

Wednesday 2 December

Thursday 3 December Board-A-Match 3
and
State Teams GF1

2 nights, 56 boards
on BBO

Unley

Friday 4 December

Saturday 5 December StepBridge Pairs StepBridge

Sunday 6 December

Monday 7 December

Tuesday 8 December

Wednesday 9 December

Thursday 10 December Board-A-Match 4
and
State Teams GF2

2 nights, 56 boards
on BBO

Unley

Friday 11 December

Saturday 12 December

Sunday 13 December

Monday 14 December

Tuesday 15 December

Wednesday 16 December

Thursday 17 December Fun Bridge + 
SABF Xmas Party

Unley

Friday 18 December

Saturday 19 December

Sunday 20 December

Monday 21 December

Tuesday 22 December

Wednesday 23 December

Thursday 24 December

Friday 25 December CHRISTMAS DAY

Saturday 26 December BOXING DAY

Tuesday 29 December

Wednesday 30 December

Thursday 31 December NEW YEARS EVE Beaumont NYE 
Teams

Beaumont


